RECEIVED 1775 MIR 21 I MI 9 34

GEFTICE CONTRACTOR STOLEN

## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1995** 

## ENROLLED



(By Senator Haller, ET MC)



## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 587

(By Senators Helmick, Whitlow, Bailey, Love, Plymale, Sharpe and Minear)

[Passed March 11, 1995; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring between items of the existing appropriation to the department of administration, ethics commission, "former" account no. 6180, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 0223, fiscal year 1995, organization 0220, as appropriated by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-four, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriation to "former" account no. 6180, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 0223, fiscal year 1995, organization 0220, chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-four, known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended and transferred to read as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS	3.
2	Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.	
3	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	
4	34—Ethics Commission	
5	(WV Code Chapter 6B)	
6	"Former" Account No. 6180	
7	"WVFIMS" Account No.	
8	Fund <u>0223</u> FY <u>1995</u> Org <u>0220</u>	
9		General
10	Act-	Revenue
11	ivity	Fund
11 12	ivity 1 Personal Services	<b>Fund</b> \$ 167,422
12	1 Personal Services	\$ 167,422
12 13	1 Personal Services	\$ 167,422 612
12 13 14	1 Personal Services0012 Annual Increment0043 Employee Benefits010	\$ 167,422 612 39,713
12 13 14 15	1 Personal Services       001         2 Annual Increment       004         3 Employee Benefits       010         4 Unclassified       099	\$ 167,422 612 39,713 <u>152,610</u> \$ 360,357
12 13 14 15 16	1 Personal Services0012 Annual Increment0043 Employee Benefits0104 Unclassified0995 Total010	\$ 167,422 612 39,713 <u>152,610</u> \$ 360,357 opriation bill
12 13 14 15 16 17	1 Personal Services0012 Annual Increment0043 Employee Benefits0104 Unclassified0995 TotalTotalThe purpose of this supplementary approximation	\$ 167,422 612 39,713 <u>152,610</u> \$ 360,357 opriation bill tain moneys
12 13 14 15 16 17 18	1 Personal Services0012 Annual Increment0043 Employee Benefits0104 Unclassified0995 Total0995 TotalThe purpose of this supplementary approxis to supplement, amend and transfer certification	\$ 167,422 612 39,713 <u>152,610</u> \$ 360,357 opriation bill tain moneys tion for this
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	1 Personal Services0012 Annual Increment0043 Employee Benefits0104 Unclassified0995 Total0995 Total0995 to supplement, amend and transfer cerbetween items of the existing appropriation	\$ 167,422 612 39,713 <u>152,610</u> \$ 360,357 opriation bill tain moneys tion for this 94-1995. The

Se,

1

22 expenditure upon passage of this bill.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage. 9U Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of D edates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The within ... .... day of ..... 1995. Governor

3

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date <u>3/17/</u> Time